LC/GC/SFC/SPE/QuEChERS
Analytical Options For Your Laboratory Needs
CANNABIS
TESTING
2 Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
If Phenomenex products in this guide do not provide
at least an equivalent separation as compared to other

Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com20
Polymeric SPE
Ordering Information
Strata-X Strata-X-A Strata-X-AW Strata-X-C Strata-X-CW
Format
Sorbent
Mass Unit Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number
Tube
100 mg 6 mL (30/box) 8B-S100-ECH 8B-S123-ECH 8B-S038-ECH 8B-S029-ECH 8B-S035-ECH
200 mg 3 mL (50/box) 8B-S100-FBJ 8B-S123-FBJ 8B-S038-FBJ 8B-S029-FBJ 8B-S035-FBJ
200 mg 6 mL (30/box) 8B-S100-FCH 8B-S123-FCH 8B-S038-FCH 8B-S029-FCH 8B-S035-FCH
500 mg 6 mL (30/box) 8B-S100-HCH 8B-S123-HCH 8B-S038-HCH 8B-S029-HCH 8B-S035-HCH
Giga™ Tube
500 mg 12 mL (20/box) 8B-S100-HDG 8B-S123-HDG 8B-S038-HDG 8B-S029-HDG –
1 g 12 mL (20/box) 8B-S100-JDG 8B-S123-JDG 8B-S038-JDG 8B-S029-JDG 8B-S035-JDG
1 g 20 mL (20/box) 8B-S100-JEG 8B-S123-JEG 8B-S038-JEG 8B-S029-JEG 8B-S035-JEG
2 g 20 mL (20/box) 8B-S100-KEG 8B-S123-KEG – 8B-S029-KEG 8B-S035-KEG
5 g 60 mL (16/box) 8B-S100-LFF 8B-S123-LFF 8B-S038-LFF 8B-S029-LFF 8B-S035-LFF
Solid Phase Extraction (SPE)
Targeted Extraction & Clean-up
Strata-X polymer-based SPE sorbent designed to meet your separation needs.
Acidic

Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com22
HPLC/UHPLC Chromatography
Ordering Information
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 –– 00B-4722-AN 00D-4722-AN 00F-4722-AN AJ0-9322
Biphenyl 00A-4328-AN 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 μm MidBore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-Y0 00B-4498-Y0 00D-4498-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 –– 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
HILIC –– 00B-4474-Y0 –– AJ0-8779
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Polar C18 00A-4759-AN 00B-4759-AN –– 00D-4759-AN 00F-4759-AN AJ0-9532
F5 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN –– 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN –– 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore  Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-Y0 –– 00D-4759-Y0 00F-4759-Y0 AJ0-9531
F5 –– 00B-4723-Y0 –– 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-Y0 –– 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
Polar C18 –– 00B-4759-E0 –– 00D-4759-E0 00F-4759-E0 AJ0-9530
F5 –– 00B-4723-E0 –– 00D-4723-E0 00F-4723-E0 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-E0 –– 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
for 4.6 mm ID
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
F5 00A-4724-AN 00B-4724-AN 00D-4724-AN 00F-4724-AN AJ0-9322
Biphenyl 00A-4627-AN 00B-4627-AN 00D-4627-AN –– AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4605-AN 00B-4605-AN 00D-4605-AN –– AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4601-AN 00B-4601-AN 00D-4601-AN 00F-4601-AN AJ0-8782
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
F5 00B-4724-Y0 00D-4724-Y0 00F-4724-Y0 AJ0-9321
Biphenyl 00B-4627-Y0 00D-4627-Y0 00F-4627-Y0 AJ0-9208
XB-C18 00B-4605-Y0 00D-4605-Y0 00F-4605-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00B-4601-Y0 00D-4601-Y0 00F-4601-Y0 AJ0-8775
for 3.0 mm ID
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
F5 00B-4724-E0 00D-4724-E0 00F-4724-E0 00G-4724-E0 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768

Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com 23
HPLC/UHPLC Chromatography
Ordering Information
1.6 μm Microbore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 100 x 1.0 150 x 1.0
Polar C18 00B-4748-A0 00D-4748-A0 00F-4748-A0
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Polar C18 00A-4748-AN 00B-4748-AN 00D-4748-AN 00F-4748-AN AJ0-9505
C18 00A-4742-AN 00B-4742-AN 00D-4742-AN 00F-4742-AN AJ0-9502
for 2.1 mm ID
3 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00A-4760-AN 00B-4760-AN 00D-4760-AN 00F-4760-AN AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
3 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
for ID: 3.1-8.0 mm
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00A-4754-AN 00B-4754-AN 00D-4754-AN 00F-4754-AN AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00B-4754-Y0 00D-4754-Y0 00F-4754-Y0 AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Polar C18 00B-4754-E0 00D-4754-E0 00F-4754-E0 00G-4754-E0 AJ0-7601
for ID: 3.1-8.0 mm
5 μm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 150 x 30 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30.0♦
Polar C18 00F-4754-P0-AX 00G-4754-P0-AX 00F-4754-U0-AX AJ0-7603 AJ0-7604
for ID: 21.2 mm for ID: 30 mm
5 μm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 250 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30.0♦
Polar C18 00G-4754-U0-AX 00G-4754-V0-AX AJ0-7603 AJ0-7604
for ID: 21.2 mm for ID: 30 mm
‡	 SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
*	 SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
**	 PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8223
♦ PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8277
OMEGA
Straggering UHPLC and HPLC
Efficiency and Performance
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com24
5 µm Minibore and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.0 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
i-Cellulose-5 — 00B-4756-E0 00D-4756-E0 00F-4756-E0 00G-4756-E0 AJ0-8631 AJ0-8632
Cellulose-1 00B-4459-B0 00B-4459-E0 00D-4459-E0 00F-4459-E0 00G-4459-E0 AJ0-8402 AJ0-8403
Cellulose-2 00B-4457-B0 00B-4457-E0 00D-4457-E0 00F-4457-E0 00G-4457-E0 AJ0-8398 AJ0-8366
Cellulose-3 00B-4493-B0 00B-4493-E0 00D-4493-E0 00F-4493-E0 00G-4493-E0 AJ0-8621 AJ0-8622
Cellulose-4 00B-4491-B0 00B-4491-E0 00D-4491-E0 00F-4491-E0 00G-4491-E0 AJ0-8626 AJ0-8627

(3,5-dichlorophenylcarbamate)
Accessories Selection
Ordering Information
4 mm diameter
for ≤ 2 mL sample volumes
15 mm diameter
for 2 – 10 mL sample volumes
25 - 28 mm diameter
for 10 – 100 mL sample volumes
Part No. Unit Part No. Unit Part No. Unit
0.20 µm 0.45 µm 0.20 µm 0.45 µm 0.20 µm 0.45 µm
Phenex-RC
(Regenerated Cellulose)
AF0-3203-12 AF0-3103-12 100/pk AF0-2203-12 AF0-2103-12 100/pk AF0-8203-12 1 AF0-8103-12 1 100/pk
AF0-3203-52 AF0-3103-52 500/pk AF0-2203-52 AF0-2103-52 500/pk AF0-8203-52 1 AF0-8103-52 1 500/pk
Phenex-PTFE 2
(Polytetrafluoroethylene)
AF0-3202-12 AF0-3102-12 100/pk AF0-2202-12 AF0-2102-12 100/pk AF0-1202-12 AF0-1102-12 100/pk
AF0-3202-52 AF0-3102-52 500/pk AF0-2202-52 AF0-2102-52 500/pk AF0-1202-52 AF0-1102-52 500/pk
Phenex-NY
(Nylon)
AF3-3207-12 AF3-3107-12 100/pk AF0-2207-12 AF0-2107-12 100/pk AF0-1207-12 AF0-1107-12 100/pk
AF3-3207-52 AF3-3107-52 500/pk AF0-2207-52 AF0-2107-52 500/pk AF0-1207-52 AF0-1107-52 500/pk
Phenex-GF/NY
(Glass Fiber/Nylon)
An integrated syringe filter unit containing an inert borosilicate glass fiber prefilter
and a Nylon (NY) membrane. Excellent for filtration of particle-laden samples. Use
less hand pressure to filter even the most difficult samples. Outlet connection is
luer lock.
AF0-1A47-12 3 AF0-1B47-12 3 100/pk
AF0-1A47-52 3 AF0-1B47-52 3 500/pk
Phenex-PVDF
(Polyvinylidene Fluoride)
– – – AF6-5206-12 4 AF6-5106-12 4 100/pk AF6-6206-12 AF6-6106-12 100/pk
– – – AF6-5206-52 4 AF6-5106-52 4 500/pk AF6-6206-52 AF6-6106-52 500/pk

Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com 27
Accessories Selection
Ordering Information
SecurityGuard™ Standard and PREP Column Protection*
• Effectively removes both contaminants and particulates to increase column lifetime
• Prevents micro-particulates and chemical contaminants from damaging your column and detector
SecurityGuard ULTRA Column Protection**
• Protects your columns and detectors from micro-particulates in the sample, solvent, or instrument
• Improve your UHPLC column lifetime
Choose your HPLC Column ID (mm)
2.0 - 3.0 3.2 - 8.0 9.0 - 16.0 18.0 - 29.0 30.0 - 49.0
Material Description pH Stability Analytical SemiPrep Prep
Cartridges for General Purpose 10/pk 10/pk  3/pk Ea Ea
C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) 1.5 - 10 AJ0-4286 AJ0-4287 AJ0-7221 AJ0-7839 AJ0-8301
C8 (MOS, Octyl) 1.5 - 10 AJ0-4289 AJ0-4290 AJ0-7222 AJ0-7840 AJ0-8302
Silica — — AJ0-4347 AJ0-4348 AJ0-7223 AJ0-7229 AJ0-8312
HILIC HILIC 1.5 - 8 AJ0-8328 AJ0-8329 AJ0-8902 — —
NH2 (Amino, Aminopropyl) 1.5 - 11 AJ0-4301 AJ0-4302 AJ0-7364 AJ0-8162 AJ0-8309
CN (Cyano, Cyanopropyl) 2 - 7.5 AJ0-4304 AJ0-4305 AJ0-7313 AJ0-8220 AJ0-8311
Phenyl (Phenylhexyl) 1.5 - 10 AJ0-4350 AJ0-4351 AJ0-7314 AJ0-7841 AJ0-8303
PFP(2) Pentafluorophenyl 1.5 - 8 AJ0-8326 AJ0-8327 AJ0-8376 AJ0-8377 AJ0-8378
Polar-RP (Ether-linked Phenyl) 1.5 - 7 AJ0-6075 AJ0-6076 AJ0-7276 AJ0-7845 AJ0-8307
Fusion-RP (C18 Polar Embedded) 1.5 - 10 AJ0-7556 AJ0-7557 AJ0-7558 AJ0-7844 AJ0-8306
Gemini® NX-C18 (C18 TWIN-NX™ Technology) 1 - 12 AJ0-8367 AJ0-8368 AJ0-8369 AJ0-8370 AJ0-8371
Gemini C18 (C18 TWIN-NX™ Technology) 1 - 12 AJ0-7596 AJ0-7597 AJ0-7598 AJ0-7846 AJ0-8308
Gemini C6-Phenyl (C6-Phenyl TWIN Technology) 1 - 12 AJ0-7914 AJ0-7915 AJ0-9156 AJ0-9157 AJ0-9158
Luna® Omega Polar C18 (Polar Function C18) 1.5 – 10 AJ0-7600 AJ0-7601 AJ0-9519 AJ0-7603 AJ0-7604
Guard Cartridge Holders (one-time purchase only)  /kit /holder /kit /kit
*For additional  guard column phases see
KJ0-4282 AJ0-9281 AJ0-8223 AJ0-8277
Part No. Description Unit
Cartridges for 4.6 mm ID UHPLC columns
AJ0-8768 C18 (ODS, Octadecyl) with 1.5 - 8.5 * pH stability 3/pk
AJ0-9320 F5 (Pentafluorphenyl) with 1.5 - 8.5 pH stability 3/pk
AJ0-8770 C8 (MOS, Octyl) with 1.5 - 8.5 * pH stability 3/pk
AJ0-8774 Phenyl (Phenylhexyl) with 1.5 - 8.5 * pH stability 3/pk
AJ0-8772 HILIC (HILIC) with 2.0 – 7.5 pH stability 3/pk
Holder
AJ0-9000 SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridge Holder Ea
* pH stable 1.5 - 8.5 under gradient conditions.  pH stable 1.5 - 10 under isocratic conditions
**For additional guard column phases see www.phenomenex.com/securityguardultra
HPLC / UHPLC Core-Shell Performance Enhancement Kits
• Increase method efficiency, resolution, and detection